
 
January 3, 2011 
 
SUBJECT:  Various Routes 
  Project HSIP-000S (830) 
  Section 2010-004-GRR 
  McHenry County 
  Contract No. 60K22 
  Item No. 5, January 21, 2011 Letting 
  Addendum A 
 

 
NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS: 

 
Attached is an addendum to the plans or proposal.  This addendum involves 
revised and/or added material. 
 

1. Replace the Schedule of Prices. 
2. Revised page 6 of the Special Provisions. 
3. Revised sheets 2 & 3 of the Plans. 

 
Prime contractors must utilize the enclosed material when preparing their bid 
and must include any Schedule of Prices changes in their bidding proposal. 
 
Bidders using computer-generated bids are cautioned to reflect any and all 
Schedule of Prices changes, if involved, into their computer programs. 
 
Very truly yours, 
 

Scott E. Stitt, P.E. 
Acting Engineer of Design and Environment 
 

 
By: Ted B. Walschleger, P. E. 
       Engineer of Project Management 

 
 
cc: Diane O'Keefe, Region 1, District 1; Mike Renner; Estimates 
 
 
TBW:MS:jc 



ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SCHEDULE OF PRICES

CONTRACT
 NUMBER - 

Page 1
1/4/2011

60K22
State Job # - C-91-449-10
PPS NBR - 1-78559-0000 Project Number Route
County Name - MCHENRY- - HSIP-000S/830/ VARIOUS
Code - 111 -  - 
District - 1 -  - * REVISED : January 3, 2011
Section Number - 2010-004-GRR 28

28
Item 

Number Pay Item Description
Unit of 

Measure Quantity x Unit Price = Total Price

X0322194 POLY MOD P C MORTAR SQ FT 9.000

X2503100 MOWING UNIT 138.000

Z0030030 IMP ATTEN FRD NAR TL3 EACH 3.000

Z0030850 TEMP INFO SIGNING SQ FT 154.000

20200600 EXC & GR EX SHOULDER UNIT 35.000

21101615 TOPSOIL F & P  4 SQ YD 1,536.000

25000210 SEEDING CL  2A ACRE 0.320

25000400 NITROGEN FERT NUTR POUND 29.000

25000500 PHOSPHORUS FERT NUTR POUND 29.000

25000600 POTASSIUM FERT NUTR POUND 29.000

25100630 EROSION CONTR BLANKET SQ YD 1,536.000

48101620 AGGREGATE SHLDS B  10 SQ YD 2,734.000

50102400 CONC REM CU YD 4.000

50104000 BRIDGE RAIL REMOVAL FOOT 56.000

50300255 CONC SUP-STR CU YD 10.000



ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SCHEDULE OF PRICES

CONTRACT
 NUMBER - 

Page 2
1/4/2011

60K22
State Job # - C-91-449-10
PPS NBR - 1-78559-0000 Project Number Route
County Name - MCHENRY- - HSIP-000S/830/ VARIOUS
Code - 111 -  - 
District - 1 -  - * REVISED : January 3, 2011
Section Number - 2010-004-GRR 28

28
Item 

Number Pay Item Description
Unit of 

Measure Quantity x Unit Price = Total Price

50800205 REINF BARS, EPOXY CTD POUND 5,950.000

63000001 SPBGR TY A  6FT POSTS FOOT 288.000

63000025 SPBGR ATTACH TO STR FOOT 163.000

63100085 TRAF BAR TERM T6 EACH 8.000

63100167 TR BAR TRM T1 SPL TAN EACH 48.000

63200310 GUARDRAIL REMOV FOOT 2,941.000

63301000 REM & REERECT SPBGR FOOT 88.000

63301990 REM RE-E T B TERM T1 EACH 3.000

67000400 ENGR FIELD OFFICE A CAL MO 6.000

67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 1.000

*    70100450 TRAF CONT-PROT 701201 L SUM 1.000

70100500 TRAF CONT-PROT 701326 L SUM 1.000

*    70102620 TR CONT & PROT 701501 L SUM 1.000

78200420 GUARDRAIL MKR TYPE B EACH 123.000

78201000 TERMINAL MARKER - DA EACH 48.000



Various Routes 
Project HSIP-000S (830) 

Section 2010-004-GRR 
McHenry County 
Contract 60K22 

6 

Special attention is called to Article 107.09 of the Standard Specifications and the following 
Highway Standards, Details, Quality Standard for Work Zone Traffic Control Devices, Recurring 
Special Provisions and Special Provisions contained herein, relating to traffic control. 
 
The Contractor shall contact the District One Bureau of Traffic at least 72 hours in advance of 
beginning work. 
 
STANDARDS: 701006, 701101, 701201, 701326, 701422, 701501 and 701901 
 
DETAILS: 
 Arterial Road Information Sign (TC22) 
 
SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 
  Maintenance of Roadways 
  Temporary Information Signing 

  Truck Mounted/Trailer Mounted Attenuators (BDE) 
  Post Mounting of Signs (BDE) 
 

 
TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING 
Effective: November 13, 1996     Revised: January 2, 2007 
 
Description. This work shall consist of furnishing, installing, maintaining, relocating for various 
states of construction and eventually removing temporary informational signs.  Included in this 
item may be ground mount signs, skid mount signs, truss mount signs, bridge mount signs, and 
overlay sign panels which cover portions of existing signs. 
 
Materials. Materials shall be according to the following Articles of Section 1000 - Materials: 
 

 Item Article/Section 
a.) Sign Base (Notes 1 & 2) 1090 
b.) Sign Face ( Note 3) 1091 
c.) Sign Legends 1092 
d.) Sign Supports 1093 
e.) Overlay Panels (Note 4) 1090.02 
Note 1. The Contractor may use 5/8 inch (16 mm) instead of 3/4 inch (19 mm) thick 

plywood. 
Note 2. Type A sheeting can be used on the plywood base. 
Note 3. All sign faces shall be Type A except all orange signs shall meet the 

requirements of Article 1106.01. 
Note 4. The overlay panels shall be 0.08 inch (2 mm) thick. 

 
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS 

 
Installation. 
The sign sizes and legend sizes shall be verified by the Contractor prior to fabrication. 
 
Signs which are placed along the roadway and/or within the construction zone shall be installed 
according to the requirements of Article 701.14 and Article 720.04.   

Revised 01/03/2011 
  




